
2026 Texas Tech Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (20), Opp (29)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-14), Quintanar (7-7), Addison (1-1), Bevis (1-1), Burns
(1-1), Jordan (1-1), Lowe (1-1), Pirko (1-1), Shouse (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Thompson, Kyeler .583 3-3 12 2 7 0 1 0 1 9 .750 0 1 2 0 .615 0 1 0-1 7 0 0 1.000
28 Villeneuve, Robin .300 3-3 10 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 2 0 5 0 .417 0 0 1-1 20 1 0 1.000
4 Garcia, Linkin .182 3-3 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 2 0 2 0 .308 0 0 0-0 4 5 0 1.000
3 Lopez, Tracer .125 3-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 .125 2 0 5 0 .250 2 1 0-0 5 5 0 1.000
26 Quintanar, Matt .100 3-3 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 2 0 2 1 .250 0 0 0-0 29 3 0 1.000
10 Hughes, Logan .091 3-3 11 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 2 0 3 1 .231 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
8 Shouse, Connor .000 3-3 12 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 1 0 3 1 .077 0 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
15 Ferraro, Caden .250 2-2 8 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 3 1 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Porter, Hollis .000 2-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Ryan, Coleman .000 2-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 4 3 .700
9 Souza, Jace .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
11 Rivers, Davis .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
25 Thomas, Chase .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Orfi, Luke .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .183 3-3 93 11 17 0 1 0 11 19 .204 17 1 34 4 .310 2 2 1-2 80 26 4 .964
Opponents .273 3-3 110 29 30 5 0 8 26 59 .536 25 2 31 1 .413 1 0 7-8 84 31 2 .983

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Lowe, Jonny 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
30 Rusinek, Jesse 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
38 Rogers, Jacob 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
47 Addison, Logan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
21 Burns, Jackson 1.93 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 1 1 5 4 0 0 0 .188 0 2 0 0 0
36 Mohan, Connor 2.45 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 3 1 5 5 0 0 0 .200 2 0 0 0 0
16 Jordan, Will 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 0
29 Espinoza, Jorden 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
44 Bevis, Logan 9.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
17 Hutyra, Parker 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 2 2 0 3 1 0 1 .286 0 0 0 0 0
46 Free, Ryan 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 0
18 Pirko, Lukas 12.27 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 7 5 2 2 2 0 2 .316 0 0 0 0 0
32 Suiter, Bryce 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
8 Shouse, Connor 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
37 Han, Heeryun 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 .667 0 0 0 0 0
33 Hayes, Adam 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
41 Trombello, Brady 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.10 0-1 19 3 0 0 0 26.2 30 29 24 25 31 5 0 8 .273 4 2 0 1 0
Opponents 2.89 1-0 12 3 0 0 0 28.0 17 11 9 17 34 0 1 0 .183 1 1 0 2 2



2026 Texas Tech Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Quintanar, Matt 32 29 3 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
28 Villeneuve, Robin 21 20 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lopez, Tracer 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Garcia, Linkin 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hughes, Logan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Thompson, Kyeler 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Burns, Jackson 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Souza, Jace 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rivers, Davis 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lowe, Jonny 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Rusinek, Jesse 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Shouse, Connor 7 2 4 1 .857 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Ryan, Coleman 10 3 4 3 .700 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ferraro, Caden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jordan, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Hutyra, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Pirko, Lukas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Thomas, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Espinoza, Jorden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Suiter, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hayes, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Mohan, Connor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Han, Heeryun 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Rogers, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Trombello, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Bevis, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
46 Free, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Addison, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
5 Orfi, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Porter, Hollis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 110 80 26 4 .964 3 14 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 117 84 31 2 .983 12 2 0 1.000 1 0


